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——re Environmental Protection
. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1996

Mr. George L. Sledge
Manager

McMullen Dry Cleaning
118 West Anglewood Drive
Brandon, Florida 33511

Dear Mr. Sledge:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 27, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
é ‘
Dotty Diltz, cChief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.

O & 7/953



Perchioroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

(feo;egf, L ¥ Maegic M S,?cls'c,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Mo \en Dx\‘ Clearins .,\
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
#~ FLD G0 $435¢
4,

Facility Location:
Stree:yAddre;s 78 6:}) (/L/S ?D() \ SOWD ‘ -
City: R\U@JT U‘olw County: \\ Skb‘ GW,Q\ Zip Code: ?)?) o (ﬂ?

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: 4
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address;

Organization/Firm: TR\ \\ere Qr C\M

Street Address: “% w. Ai \QUIJQQ

City: B County \ (D Zip Code: 3%8 (

roxllen Floo ‘ Y6un )(}\/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (SB) (ogq (pqq Fax—t—— ) -

(&13) €779
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Fac111 fontact (For example, plant manager): -
10. Facility Contact Address?

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 o _ Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



«y

xSy
Spaa b
ey

Facility Information

“1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit R B

(1) w/ref. condenser L / |} TTJun <71 N, /,4
/

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ £~ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source l/

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

?Q New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

) New large area source .

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ I /
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RLLLER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L4 / No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

g-2-9(

Sign'éture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 2, 2001

- Mr. George L. Sledge
McMullen Dry Cleaning
118 West Anglewood Drive
Brandon, Florida 33511

Dear Mr. Sledge:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 2.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that McMullen Dry Cleaning elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0571053). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

“Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form. ' '

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

SV A

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: H¥5L TiMEOUT__ (993D ARSID¥H._ S 7 (0SS

TYPE OF FACILITY: e D(UVII _CAATIE2

FACILITY NAME.__Mc MULLey DR Cgmtrand - DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION.___ 7%52 0O S. 201 S
Ruwgevice) FL 33589 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:____ (GEDRGT  SEQGE __PHONENUMBER:__5(3 - &% - €9 9

<

ﬁg Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESP<]  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4n il
\ _ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L,E){Lo\/\ QHETOD

Gﬂ . L (i’lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: § L— PHONE NUMBER: D\ - L/ ‘7,.*5 130

Page_t_of_(__. Revised 10/96




arsm#: 571053 ' . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M( WlovL e &*’) C/U-C/H-r\lcle,_ DATE: S !77/ h:]

FACILITY LOCATION: /55 3 LS Dol S|
Riveeview, Fu 33569

Annual Reporting Period: Ocr 1916 10 5. / 1L 1997

-+

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemext. pz:s Owo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in confjnuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
/%Mm«@ /7&7 W/ W/Zyy
Exact period of non-compliance: from %/ﬂ 4 7 to /%/7 7 q 7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % ﬂ )?& % //V/VV% ﬂ/ ”/ Mé/%/ WW
Method used to demonstrate compliance: M M Wl/’ﬂ) M Wﬁ

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianoe during the reporting period stated above:

- Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. %
_ /]
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C CdV g L ﬁ(@ﬁ% é/\ i %?&7 77
g ﬁate

Name/{Please Print) - < Signatufé”

~

*This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance oemﬁcauR r&u@mﬁn@ I\ﬁ Ed@
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,
rage_ ot | YUK 19 1997

Bureau of Air Monitorine
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \F( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID#: 0/ (OS53 patE: !m«( 47 tmMemN: _O¥0  tmmeour: 0730
FACILITY NAME: __ Mcorcen) Deg Cuepnte
FACILITY LOCATION: 1853 LS, 3OS,

Deaview, F 33509

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) ‘ '
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : 7Q
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perfnit : ' a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca source . M. 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification . y§¥ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ﬂY N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ;BY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers {or at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON PN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior ta September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped With a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible offjcial of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appopriate vent controls? Wy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MLY AN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sonirflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? m ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Y
condenser on a weekly basis? Oy ON & N{ W
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : QY ON %F')/G\
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftér - '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qay ON %M‘ };\

20f4 - Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

ured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy awnN

ond

2. Measured and Yegorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet wee Qy anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy an
3. Measured and recorded the perc cOngentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiteghe machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ads : Oy aON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ? Oy anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaustfQr measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any d, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracgion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OGN

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? aN ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ON aN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A m ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : /GY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; m aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ~NdY ON
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) ' Qy ON DA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ﬁN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /NX aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ?3( aN
Problem corrected? ™Y ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN ‘@/A

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? W anN |

3o0f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?I)
* Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' )C:
Odor (noticeable perc odor) >EI
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) aN®

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy UN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy UN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? QY ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves '?ZY ON Muc;k cookers : “ﬁY ~ ON
Door gaskets and seating Wy ON Stills WY ON
Filter gaskets and seating WY - ON Exhaust dampers BY QN
Pumps B ON Diverter valves ?Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers | 8y Cl‘N Cartridge filter housings O aN
Water sep;arators /&Y aN

C;C/om SL-C:D (A= |

Name of Responsible Official

Lewoy Sthevmm s
Inspector’ Nakle (Please Print) Date of Ins;!ection'
W& A 8 i

Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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- BEST AVAILABLE COPY \
A (et

\\\ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ~
C& \q‘%\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM N
& E o S 9
N\ AN o5 AIRS ID#0571053 % <
B o \GEORGE L & MARIE M SLEDGE 3 ‘&':_)
» O e 'GEORGE L SLEDGE Z o T
9\\‘3 W “ 118 W ANGLEWOOD DRIVE %y
L BRANDON FL 33511 % A 7
_ . : 0% &
2%,
Do NOT Remove Label e %0
Annual Reporting Period: _ /Oﬁ/pu / 19 7 7 1O /Qé ¢ 2l 197" 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. )a YES DNO
’,

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - -

Method used to demonstrate complianc'e:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this |
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: mawt M S 1’4‘1({, WM )%J)Z/Lc/ /- 0/-98
Cocorse L 'i‘iede\u G /% 3/5/) %/

*This form is made available to you as an md in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcanon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER A-IR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 4
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ™
- . . ©
| AIRS IDAOSTIOS3 | o <
| GEORGE L & MARIE M SLEDGE \ e * 7
 GEORGE L SLEDGE | 2 0. _3) L
lus W ANGLEWOOD DRIVE | e 6\
| BRANDON FL 33511 | % 4@ % d
L I %5 7
S— EXCN
Do NOT Remove Label Y %
Annual Reporting Period: ' ﬂOW / 19 77 TO /Qé(/ 7 197 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. )QYES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | V)aei< |/Y] g} ﬂJ(f, /WW )77 .J)Zj/(/ /- 2/-98

Name (Please Print'j Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ 9 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: g e TIME OUT: J/=eC AIRS ID#: S7/¢5 3
TYPE OF FACILITY,__ PERC DR CLEANEK
FACILITY NAME: MeMuLLen) PRY CLEANEZS pate: &/ S /78
FACILITY LOCATION: 73853 U. 5. 3o S. '

pvet vicid | [~ 335469
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: GEORGE  SLELQEE pPHONE NUMBER: ( d/3) £8F-6277

[E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

El Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

[l RV
StiHVED

SEP 1 7 1998

Bureau of Air Monit
orin
& Mobile Sources ¢

4
f

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_|  No[_] ./U/A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yerr’
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RPo&eEr. ZHYV
Print)
2-S$3 o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M PHONE NuMBER: ( 03/ 2725573

Page Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

ars#: 371953 pats: ?/§ IG\X TIMEIN: _09ce  TmMEouT: 00
) L. { 1 N [
FACILITY NAME: McMULLEN R 7/ CLEANETL S

FACILITY LOCATION: 7855 U.S. 3ol 5
QIVER VIEW FL 335469

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CESNEE  SUD6E pyong, 5/13-687-679 7

A (= A =
*CONTACT NAME: éA:J PHONE: > =
|PART I: NOTIFICATION : A |
(check appropriate box)
L. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notlfication form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source { 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr / drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types. x < 140 gal/st
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpge area source Q 4. New large arca source 4
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine
If no. please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general pennit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibic for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clczuiing
facility was l 3 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

| 1s the responsibie official-of the dry cleaning facilisy: I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tighily scaled and impervious containers? /fé)\’ ON ON/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? &f)’ aON ON/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Joading/unloading? 'EE‘{ @GN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at .
least 24 hours prior o dispasal? %\ aN Qwnva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure {or carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? vy GN Owa
* IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS R

In Part I1-A:

\/lf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compicte A below), )

If ciassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be équipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

-

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: =
(check appropnate boxes) L

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ay an
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor/vcmi'ng system? Qy ON anva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve SO’Gi}HO\\' will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN anNa
4. Measured and recorded the tempegature of the outlei exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wegldy basis? Qy an
5. Repaired or adjusted t’equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser cxceed Oy am aNva
6. Conducted all lcmiﬁcmturc monitoring aftcr an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? Qy am

P e e ———
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B. llas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1. ‘Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated

on dryv-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? QY anN
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at (he condenser T
inlet and outlet weckly? L ay anN anva
Is the temperature differcntial cqual o or greater than 20° F? 7 Oy Oan awva
."// ’
3. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust sgream weekly
at the cnd of the final drying cycie while the machinc is ve 'ﬁg to the adsoiber, :
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorbcr?/wl , ay ON ONA
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less)m’n 100 ppm? ay aN Ow/a

+ | 4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the catbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duet’diameters downstreain of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 du/c&/ﬁamc(ers upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstréam from no other inlet? Qy ON anN/a

5. Equipped transfer’ machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser geails? Ay aN anNa
6. Redfed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy OGN awa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainl-aincd receipts for perc purchased? ’ ‘585’ anN
2. Mainiained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . g\’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reponts for the following;:
a. documcmation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N ?{N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and pars insialled w/in 3 days of receipt? Qy ON @_N/A
4. Maintained calibration dala? (for appiicable direct reading nsintments) ay awn G{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ﬁN/ A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN ONA
Probiem corrected? ay anN OnNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? e . - o DY an -ONva
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hase connectians, fittings,

}Q/‘@@@L Z

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly ({or smail sources. bi-weckiy) leak detection and repair

X o

couplings, and valves Oy anN anNva Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy aON adwNva Stills ay aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY an ONa Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON Ow/A Divener valves Qy ON anvA
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON On/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Waler separators ay anN awa
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinatian (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q-
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a-
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON r
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay awn

g/s/28

Inspeclor's Name (Piease Print)

B S

Datc of Inspection

- Inspector's Signaturc

4of5
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McMullen Dry Cleaning PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7853 U.S. 301 S. CITY: Riverview
PHONE: (813) 689-6997
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Riverview | FLA | ZIP: 33569
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Aug 5, 1998 9:00 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571053

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): George Sledge

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection and the serial number for
this machine is 30-0591-4482.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Sledge has consistently logged the leak inspections on a bi-weekly basis. The perc purchase
receipts and the rolling total indicated that there was 135 gallons of perc purchased over the last 12
months. Mr. Sledge also point out that a new refrigerated condenser was replaced few months ago
that helps to recover perc vapor more efficient.

The owners manual is kept on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Augs5, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION |_|
m™EN. 95 (S m™EouT,___ (=% @ ARsD# 27/05 3

TYPE OF FACILITY; [ ERC- DRY CLEANEL

FACILITY NAME, M MULLEN DRY CLEANERS pate: 7/23/9F

FACILITY LOCATION: 78532 U . S. 30/ 3.
Piver-view , FC 33569

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: GEON GE  SLEDEE PHONE NUMBER:( &/ %) CET-699 7

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESX| ~ NO[_|]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeard_
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loccr- =HJ
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: oot F I — prone NumsEr: (53)272 -5 2

Page [ of /. Revised 10/96
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>SS Revised 10/10/96

AIRS ID#:

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACEmNAm; MeMv e DEY Coeavens DATE;? 23/77

FACILITY LOCATION: /32 3 U-_S- 29/ 5.
RIVER ViEW — FL. 33569

Annual Reporting Period: San 21 19 78 10 D “(u Z5 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __(afovge h Sk d%(u | 4"‘/ %/ ///;—/41; >

Natne (Please Print) ~ “ Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

page_|_of |



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION ]

aRs #: 27053 pate: 7/23/99  mmEm: 19315 tvmeour: (17272
FACILITY NAME: = McMdiLienr DRY ClEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 7822 U.S. 3o/ S|
RvERVIEW L 33549

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: GCORGE  SLEDSEE  puoy. (813)L89-6977

CONTACT NAME: §M G PHONE: SAMMMES

[PaRT I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /S( - Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N a
L
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source ?{ 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only; 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | OO gallons. '

lof5s Revised 8/11/97 .



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | - |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ¢Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? FY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ]oading/unloading? ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q_Y aN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . ay ON

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ay OnN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sy Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow
condenser upon opening the door?

e directed away from the

Ay ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly bast

¢ outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the pment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
F? ay ON ON/A

aN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:’

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Equipped

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

perc concentrations is at least 8 diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dystdiameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and do cam from no other inlet?

er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condens

uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

~
3.

N o s

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports for.the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' | Y;IY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? v on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves @Y. 0N ONA Muck cookers ?Y‘ N ONA
Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A Stills Sy an ana
Filter gaskets.and seating PY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gY ON ON/A
Pumps &ﬁY ON ON/A Diverter valves Py an ana
| Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y- ClN ON/A
Water separatofs PY aN ON/A
4. Which method of detectioh is used by the responsible official? | .
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) %
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) #
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Ep
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' . a .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equibment: ﬂN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

Locern Zi 2357

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature . Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McMullen Dry Cleaning PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7853 U.S. 301 S. _ CITY: Riverview
, PHONE: (813) 689-6997
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Riverview |FLA | ZIP: 33569
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 23, 1999 10:15 11:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571053

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): . George Sledge

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Sledge’s recordkeeping is excellent. The leak log has been done consistently bi-weekly. The
dry cleaning machine is an existing small unit.

The perc purchase receipts and the rolling total indicated that there was 100 gallons of perc
purchased over the last 12 months.

The owners manual is kept on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: July 23, 1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\/ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL I¥] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN:___ {030 AM T™ME OUT: WIS Aan AIRSTD#: 0371053
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Perc Dey Cleaaier?
FACILITY NAME:_MC Mullens Doy chaners DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 7£53 (/s. D0l S, ulh
/eover///c.—,d, )ﬁ’ 53547
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Greo B¢, 5 \-etlf)ﬁ PHONE NUMBER: (13 )£ 89-699 1

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[_—_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
.fr‘\
2 . O
e Ce ‘el
AR
Sy o L
© - Lg-t-
W % & ﬁ\
QO &
2% O
T %
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESPJ  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \Yeurs$
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ N\\oheipi pnde J Nozar
. (Please Print) ]
} ! i | r's g 7
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_ M - NO £ can | " PHONE NUMBER: (§/3)657- £79

J




/

AIRS ID#: _ g7[€ X"ﬁ

{ CHROMIUM PLATING AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CE_RTIFICAT_ION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

racrumy NavE: M < Mullen Doy (Aeaper s oate: & 527/
FacILITY LocaTion: /74§ 3 US 30/ S| T
Z:-w‘w ) = 3?;47

-y —
Annual Reporting Period: < Wé’? Z4 1977 TO June Z7 20 &0

‘Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in>com liance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this stateme YES U~o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the mporﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' ' : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statgd above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in t}ns nonf ication are true, accurate and complete

year—jbn-rran.sfemz:cbmbmmnﬁzmtts-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: G@ch/ L5(€5&y/ - <7;W 277 0

Name @l&sc Print) Y Si Date

"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual complianbc cFrtiﬁmtion requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _L_ ofAL.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o

RE-INSPECTION O

aRs#%: S 1/0S D patE. 4/ 27 / 2 rvEm: /o 3ohMvE out: /)15 A
FACILITY NAME: Me Multen Ly Ol 201 10
FACILITY LoCATION: 755 3 VS Fefl ¢,

_ Lissrrion  FL 33569 | |
rEsponsmLE oFFicaL: George Shledge oo (F13) 657 -6777

CONTACT NAME: 7 PHONE: -
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - | S H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup }4 : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit K N - Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION o B
Facility indicated on notiﬁ_caﬁon form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source _ % 2. New small area source: a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... dry-to-dry. only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' transfer only, x <200 galfyr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : © (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source a '
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <'2,100 galAyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <?2,100 galir - - ‘
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <'x < 1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- 5. This is a correct facility classification ¥Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
7] facility qualified for a general permit as number A | above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanfity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _7 U _ gallons. : .

— —
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UPART 1I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

> owoe

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ’

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housihg or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Majntaixiing solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ky

RBY
WY

Ry

ay

ON ON/A
ON ON/A
ON

aON ON/A

ON RN/A

I[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part II-A:

“é classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriger

(complete A below). : '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with effher a ref rigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon ads6rber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be gquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venr€ontrols?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clos€d-loop vapor venting system?

. Measured and recorded he temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklf/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjfisted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser gfceeded 45°F?

. Condiicted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

sting large area sources:

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON UON/A

N anN/a

0N

ON ON/A

aN

20f5

Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? a N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential eqﬁal to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON On/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exha eam weekly

Oy ON ONA

at the end of the final drying cycle while the myénﬁng to the adsorber, .
Is the perc concentration equal to or lessthan 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at I¢a§&’ uct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

Or expansion, is at least }duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and dgwfistream from no other inlet? E Oy ON ONA

5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condensef coils? - oy ON ON/A

6.-Kouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? | Oy ON ONA

erART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) } : .
1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased‘? . o : @Yy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' @Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection .inspection and repair reposts.for.the following:. .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - QY ON EN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed wi/in 5 days of receipt? A : ay ON ANA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' | Oy ON ANA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ) Oy ON RN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmcﬁon plan? : ' Ry ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ ' | Oy ON ANA
Problem corrected? : | Oy ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON BN/A
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lfPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Does the responsible officia] conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

‘Water separators

© Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Ky ON QON/A
®y ON ON/A
®Y ON ON/A
By ON ON/A
Ky ON ON/A

RY ON ON/A

4. Which method of dete;tioﬁ is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeabie perc odor)

Stills

. Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FH)/PH)/caloﬁmefric tubes)
Halogen leak detector "

X using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in-use?

Y aN
gy R&N

®Y ON ON/A
RY ON ON/A
RY ON ON/A
By ON ON/A

MY ON ON/A

DD®BOwR

 @N/A

a. Cépable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated ‘égajnst a standard gas prior to and after each use.

-C. ”Inspccted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wegkly ba.éis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sarﬁples (calorimetric only)?

ay ON

oy oN
Oy oN
oy ON
Oy ON

M. N R pan

@pcctor’s Name (Please Print)

™M) R

\I{gbector’s Signature

40f5

£-27-00

Date of Inspection

\ \f'{Cu/“

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: McMullen Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7853 US 301 South CITY: riverview
PHONE: (813)831-7283
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Riverview | FLA | ZIP: 33569
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 27, 2000 11:30 AM 11:15AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571053

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. George Sledge

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

2. The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

3. The Perc was loaded in five gallons containers and they were properly stored.

4. The monthly averages for Perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

months was 90 gallons and it was verified.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

6. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

V)

INSPECTED BY: : DATE:
Mohammad. Nozari June 27, 2000
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US Postal Servnce

GEORGE L SLEDGE

BRANDON FL 33511

. Z 210 Lb2 409

10 AIRS ID # 0571053001AG

MCMULLEN DRY CLEANING
118 W ANGLEWOOD DRIVE

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

]
[ ]
so that we can return the card to you.
. Article Addressed to:

CM ULLEN DRY CLEAN ING

Al
MEORGE L SLED REID # 0571053001AG
OD DRIVE

RECp g b
Mo LVE 30

D. I;c;elivew different from iteﬂ'n 170 Yes
If YES, enter defie adﬂre?@ﬁfw: O No
ur
eaU of

Air
MOb/le SM mtonng
Ices

3. Seyvice Type
ﬂ(\;erﬁﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
{1 Registered {3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

J Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z2/0 op2 T

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|

N
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